
CITY OF MURRIETA  
2025 SPECIAL EVENTS 

 
Date Event Name Location  
Saturday, May 3 Lily Kelly Ministries 5K TSP & Amphitheater 
Friday, May 16 through 
Sunday, May 18 NHG Jazz Fest TSP & Amphitheater 

Monday, May 26 Memorial Day Ceremony TSP Veterans Memorial 

Saturday, June 7 Riverside County Drug OD 
Prevention 5K TSP & Amphitheater 

Saturday, June 14 Father’s Day Car Show Cal Oaks Sports Park 
Saturday, June 28 Birthday Bash Cal Oaks Sports Park 
Saturday, July 5,12,19,26  Concerts in the Park TSP & Amphitheater 
Saturday, August 2 Splash Bash TSP & Amphitheater 
Tuesday, August 5 PD National Night Out TSP & Amphitheater 
Saturday, August 16 Orchard Church BBQ TSP & Amphitheater 
Thursday, September 11 September 11 Observance TSP 9/11 Memorial  
Friday, September 12 & 
Saturday, September 13 NHG Octoberfest TSP & Amphitheater 

Friday, October 10 & 
Saturday, October 11 Cruise and Rod Run Downtown Murrieta  

Sunday, October 12 Susan G. Komen More 
than Pink Walk TSP & Amphitheater 

Saturday, October 25 Trunk or Treat TSP & Amphitheater 
Saturday, November 8 to 
Sunday, November 16 Field of Honor TSP & Amphitheater 

Tuesday, November 11 Veterans Day Parade TSP & Downtown Murrieta 
2 weeks-early December Santa Stops Throughout Murrieta  
Saturday, December 6 Donuts with Santa TSP & Amphitheater 
Saturday, December 6 Festival of Trees TSP & Amphitheater 

 

 TSP = Town Square Park 
 NHG = Newman Hospitality Group  

 


